—ic i S GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

BILATERAL MODIFICATION
e Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s)
1. CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER 2. CONTRACT DATE: 3. MODIFICATION NO 4. MODIFICATION DATE:
GAGA-2022-T-0091 09/30/2022 02 See Block 12
5. CAPTION: DCPS Talent, Selection, Hiring and Onboarding Management Solution (Quote No. 40400875)
6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor) 7. ISSUING OFFICE:

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
District of Columbia Public Schools

11493 Sunset Hills Rd Ste 100 Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions
Reston Va 20190-5230 1200 First Street NE, 9th Floor

Harout Manadjian Washington, DC 20002

(202) 442-5112 - FAX (202) 442-5634

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of School Improvement
Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of
Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 30,
2024. (Option Year 2)

2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by $164,126.16, from $484,933.97 to $649,060.13.

The contract Option Year 2 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024,

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged

10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION $164,126.16.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $649,060.13
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023

11 CONTRACTORS

BYQ@W (mﬁ@zé/ow Name: James E. Franklin 09/13/2022

Team Lead Dt

Sighature of Authorized Representative Title:

12. ACBEPTANCE BY THE GOVEE&ENTOFTHE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
p )

o {
Name: Brenda Allen ?ZQ:&;ZM
SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE
Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency

DC023 3/97



